Telecommunication Concepts, Inc.
329 Oriskany Blvd.
Whitesboro, NY 13492
APPLICATION
The model PTRVP-3 is designed to generate
Tone Ringing via your Paging system. The
output of the PTRVP-3 connects to the auxiliary
input of the paging amplifier and when the Key
or PABX system provide standard ringing for
common audible, night answer or universal
night answer by a station port the PTRVP-3
produces a warbled tone following the ring
cycle.
INSTALLATION
Remove front cover from the unit. The model
PTRVP-3 is wall mounted via two (2) #6 x 3/4”
pan head  self tapping screws provided. See
Figure # 1. Connect the Tip, Ring and output
connections to the four (4) position terminal
block per  Figure #1.
Test unit and set the proper audio level by
turning potentiometer P1 volume control in a
counter clockwise motion for maximum level.
Start with the paging amplifier at the best level
for voice paging and adjust P1 for the best tone
level. Mount cover.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
OUTPUT
TONE RINGING
VIA PAGING AMPLIFIER
MODEL
PTRVP-3-90V-600
TIP
RING
MODEL
PTRVP-3-
90V-600 OHM
PAGING
AMPLIFIER
SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Voltage 75 to 120 Vrms
Frequency 16 to 66 Hz
Current(true) 3 to 11 mArms
Ringer Equivalence .7B
Output Impedance 600 Ohms
Output Frequency 576 to 704 Hz
(Warbled @ 11 Hz)
Dimensions L- 3.0”, W- 3.9”, H- 1.65
Figure # 1
          TIP RING 600 OUTPUT
Mounting
Holes
(2 Places)
  P 1